LIBERTYVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

District No. 70 Libertyville, Illinois

March 20, 2023

BOARD REPORT NO. 4

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Submitted as Board Report No. 4 are the minutes of the regular meeting, or meetings, of the Board of Education.

The Board of Education must approve these minutes with corrections if desired.

The Minutes of the Board transactions then become a part of the formal District 70 records and are available for examination by District 70 residents, auditors and State authorities.

The motion to approve Board minutes can be by voice vote.

VOICE VOTE

POSSIBLE MOTION:

I move that the Board of Education approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting of February 27, 2023, and that they become part of the formal District 70 records. Further, that the minutes of the Closed Session of February 27, 2023 be approved and that they be maintained in a confidential file until such time as the Board of Education releases them by formal action.